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APPENDIX A. LOCAL CONTACTS 
Please contact the local agency with any questions regarding requirements specific to the local 
jurisdiction, using contact information provided below. 

Alameda (City) Public Works Department, 510.747.7930 

Alameda County Flood 
Control and Water 
Conservation District: 

339 Elmhurst Street, 1st Floor, Permit Center, Hayward, CA 94544; Fernando 
Gonzales, 510-670-5267, fernando@acpwa.org , www.acpwa.org 

Albany Community Development Department, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 
94706. 510.528.5760, www.albanyca.org 

Berkeley 510.981.6421, 510.981.6409 

Dublin Environmental & Sustainability Division, Public Works Department, 100 Civic 
Plaza, Dublin, CA 94568. 925-833-6630, es@dublin.ca.gov, www.dublin.ca.gov 

Emeryville Environmental Programs, Public Works, 510.596.3728 

Fremont Environmental Services Division, 39550 Liberty Street, Fremont, CA 94538, 
510.494.4570 
https://www.fremont.gov/government/departments/environmental-services  

Hayward Engineering and Transportation Division, Department of Public Works, City Hall, 
2nd Floor, 777 B Street, Hayward CA 94541,  510.583.4730 

Livermore 925.454.5036 

Newark James Scanlin, City Hall – Public Works, 37101 Newark Boulevard, 1st Floor, 
Newark CA 94560, 510.578.4320, james.scanlin@newark.org 

Oakland Permit Center, 250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor, Oakland, CA 94612, 
510.238.3911, www.oaklandca.gov 

Piedmont Public Works Counter, City Hall, 120 Vista Avenue, Piedmont, CA 94611, 
510.420.3050, www.ci.piedmont.ca.us 

Pleasanton Engineering Land Development, 200 Old Bernal Avenue, Pleasanton, CA 94566, 
925.931.5650, www.cityofpleasantonca.gov, 

Michael Stella, 925.931.5656, MStella@cityofpleasantonca.gov  

San Leandro Erwin Ching, 510.577.3439, EChing@sanleandro.org Engineering and 
Transportation Department, Civic Center, San Leandro  

Union City Farooq Azim, fazim@unioncity.org, 510.675.5368, 34009 Alvarado-Niles Road, 
Union City, CA 94587 

Unincorporated 
Alameda County 

339 Elmhurst Street, 1st Floor, Permit Center, Hayward, CA 94544, Fernando 
Gonzales, 510-670-5267, fernando@acpwa.org, www.acgov.org/  

Zone 7 Water Agency Athena Watson, 925.872.2736 (100 N. Canyons Parkway, Livermore, CA 94551, 
athena@zone7water.com 
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